CITY OF KEY WEST APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

Name of Applicant(s) James Gilleran President Carch Republic Celebration, UC
Address of Applicant(s) 801 DUVal STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33040
Phone Number of Applicant(s) 305) 304.2400 Fax(305)272.4625 Email james gillerand gmail. Com
Name of Non-Profit (s) PETRONIA STREET NEIghborhood ASSOCIATION
Address of Non-Profit(s) 728 DUVAL STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33646
Phone Number of Non-Profit(s) (305)293-9600
Amount or Percentage of Revenue Non-Profit(s) anticipates receiving 300
Date/Dates of Event April 28, 2018
Hours of Operation 6 pm - 11 pm
Estimated/anticipated number of persons per day
Location of Event TRUMAN Water FRONT AmphithEatRE
Street Closed NA
Detailed description of event LIVE MUSIC CONCERT DURING CONCE
Republic Independence Days Celebration
Noise exemption required: Yes No K_
Alcoholic beverages sold/served at event: Yes X No
The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. The applicant(s)/permittee agrees to assume full responsibility and liability for and indemnify and hold the City of Key West harmless from and against all liability, claims for damages, and suits for or by reason of any injury to any person or damages to any property of the parties hereto or of the third persons for any and all cause or causes
whatsoever or in any way connected with the holding of said event or any act or omission or
thing in any manner related to said event and its operation irrespective of negligence, actual or
claimed, upon the part of the city their agents or employees.
11/31/2017
Applicants Signature Date

Financial Statement of the event of the previous year must be submitted with application

The applicant does ac knowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. The applicant(s) permittee agrees to assume full responsibility and liability for and indemnify, and suits for or by reason of any injury to any person or damages to any property of the parties hereto or of the third persons for any and all cause or causes whatsoever or in any way connected with the holding of said event or any act or omission or thing in any manner related to said event and its operation irrespective of negligence, actual or claimed, upon the part of the City, their agents or employees.

Applicant(s) Signature

Date

CITY OF KEY WEST APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

Name of Applicant(s) James Gilleran President Couch Republic Cetebration, UC
Address of Applicant(s) 801 Duval Street, Key West, FL 33040
Phone Number of Applicant(s (345) 364.2400 Fax (365)272.4625 Email jamzsq lizean@gmail.com
Name of Non-Profit (s) PETRONIA. STREET NEIghborhood ASSOCIATION
Address of Non-Profit(s) 728 DVVal STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33640
Phone Number of Non-Profit(s) (305)293-9600
Amount or Percentage of Revenue Non-Profit(s) anticipates receiving 300
Date/Dates of Event April 27, 2019
Hours of Operation 6 pm - 1 pm
Estimated/anticipated number of persons per day
Location of Event TRUMAN Waterfront AmphithEatRE
Street Closed NA
Detailed description of event LIVE MWSIC CONCERT DURING CONCE
Republic Independence Days Celebration
Noise exemption required: Yes No X
Alcoholic beverages sold/served at event: Yes X No
The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. The applicant(s)/permittee agrees to assume full responsibility and liability for and indemnify and hold the City of Key West harmless from and against all
liability, claims for damages, and suits for or by reason of any injury to any person or damages to any property of the parties hereto or of the third persons for any and all cause or causes
whatsoever or in any way connected with the holding of said event or any act or omission or
thing in any manner related to said event and its operation irrespective of negligence, actual or claimed, upon the part of the city their agents or employees.
11/31/2017

pplicants Signature

Date

Financial Statement of the event of the previous year must be submitted with application

CITY OF KEY WEST APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

Name of Applicant(s) James Gilleran President Carch Republic Celebration, UC
Address of Applicant(s) 801 DUVAL STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33040
Phone Number of Applicant(s) 305) 304, 2400 Fax (305) 272, 4625 Email james gill zean log mail, com
Name of Non-Profit (s) PETRONIA. STREET NEIghborhood ASSOCIATION
Address of Non-Profit(s) 728 DUVAL STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33040
Phone Number of Non-Profit(s) (305) 293-9600
Amount or Percentage of Revenue Non-Profit(s) anticipates receiving 306
Date/Dates of Event April 25, 2020
Hours of Operation 6 pm - 1/ pm
Estimated/anticipated number of persons per day
Location of Event TRUMAN Water FRONT Amphitheatre
Street Closed N/A
Detailed description of event LIVE MUSIC CONCERT DURING CONCE
Republic Independence Days (Elebration
Noise exemption required: YesNo_K_
Alcoholic beverages sold/served at event: Yes No
The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. The applicant(s)/permittee agrees to assume full responsibility and liability for and indemnify and hold the City of Key West harmless from and against all
liability, claims for damages, and suits for or by reason of any injury to any person or damages to
any property of the parties hereto or of the third persons for any and all cause or causes
whatsoever or in any way connected with the holding of said event or any act or omission or
thing in any manner related to said event and its operation irrespective of negligence, actual or claimed, upon the part of the city their agents or employees.
/ / ///
11/31/2017

Financial Statement of the event of the previous year must be submitted with application

Date

CITY OF KEY WEST APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT Address of Applicant(s) Phone Number of Applicant(s) 305 Name of Non-Profit (s) YETRONIA Address of Non-Profit(s) +28Phone Number of Non-Profit(s) Amount or Percentage of Revenue Non-Profit(s) anticipates receiving Date/Dates of Event Hours of Operation Estimated/anticipated number of persons per day Street Closed music concert during Conch Detailed description of event UVE

The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. The applicant(s)/permittee agrees to assume full responsibility and liability for and indemnify and hold the City of Key West harmless from and against all liability, claims for damages, and suits for or by reason of any injury to any person or damages to any property of the parties hereto or of the third persons for any and all cause or causes whatsoever or in any way connected with the holding of said event or any act or omission or thing in any manner related to said event and its operation irrespective of negligence, actual or

claimed, upon the part of the city their agents or employees.

11/31/2017

Applicants Signature

Noise exemption required: Yes_

Alcoholic beverages sold/served at event: Yes_

Date

No

Financial Statement of the event of the previous year must be submitted with application

CITY OF KEY WEST APPLICATION FOR A SPECIAL EVENT PERMIT

Name of Applicant(s) James Gilleran President Couch Republic Celebration, U.C.
Address of Applicant(s) 801 Duval Street, Key West, FL 33040
Phone Number of Applicant(s) 305) 304.2400 Fax (305)272.4025 Email james gillerantegmail. Com
Name of Non-Profit (s) PETRONIA STREET NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION
Address of Non-Profit(s) 728 DUVAL STREET, KEY WEST, FL 33040
Phone Number of Non-Profit(s) (305) 293 - 9600
Amount or Percentage of Revenue Non-Profit(s) anticipates receiving 30%
Date/Dates of Event April 30, 2022
Hours of Operation 6 pm - 1 pm
Estimated/anticipated number of persons per day
Location of Event TRUMAN Water FRONT AmphithEatRE
Street Closed N/A
Detailed description of event LIVE MUSIC CONCERT DURING CONCh
Republic Independence Days Glebration
Noise exemption required: YesNo_K_
Alcoholic beverages sold/served at event: Yes X No
The applicant does acknowledge and hereby affirms that any and all information is accurate to the best of his/her knowledge. The applicant(s)/permittee agrees to assume full responsibility and liability for and indemnify and hold the City of Key West harmless from and against all liability, claims for damages, and suits for or by reason of any injury to any person or damages to any property of the parties hereto or of the third persons for any and all cause or causes whatsoever or in any way connected with the holding of said event or any act or omission or thing in any manner related to said event and its operation irrespective of negligence, actual or claimed, upon the part of the city their agents or employees.

Applicants Signature

Date

Financial Statement of the event of the previous year must be submitted with application

RULES AND REGULATIONS FOR USE OF CITY OF KEY WEST PROPERTY FOR SPECIAL EVENTS

- All Applicant(s) must fill out a City of Key West (City) application form provided to 1. you by the Office of the City Manager.
- Application(s) for special event(s) must be in the Office of the City Manager 60 days 2. prior to the event.
- The Permittee will be required to maintain the following types and amounts of insurance during the Special Event. All insurance coverages must be provided by insurance companies authorized to transact business within the State of Florida and must maintain an A.M. Best rating of A- or better.

Commercial General Liability with minimum limits of \$1,000.000 Business Automobile Liability with minimum limits of 1,000.000 Statutory Worker's Compensation Coverage Employers Liability with minimum limits of \$1,000.000 injury by Accident \$1,000,000 injury by Disease Policy Limits and \$1,000.000 injury by Disease Each Employee

If Alcohol beverages will be sold at the event or if the event's attendees will be required to pay an admittance fee and alcoholic beverages will be served, the Permittee will be required to maintain Full Liquor Liability coverage with minimum limits to \$1,000,000. Host Liquor Liability coverage will not be acceptable. If the Permittee will use the services of a caterer and the caterer will be providing and servicing the alcoholic beverages, the City will honor evidence from the caterer that this requirement is being met,

The City of Key West shall be named as an "Additional Insured" on the Permittees' Commercial General Liability policy. Sponsor's Signature

The applicant shall indemnify and hold the City harmless from all losses, claims, 4. damages, liabilities, and expenses which may be incurred by the City or which may be claimed against the City by any person, firm to the person or property of any person, firm, corporation, or entity which are consequent or arise from the activities of the permit holder or its equipment, employees, agents, guests, licensees, or invitees for the permit holder activities or which damages injuries are consequent or arise from permit holders failure to comply with all applicable laws, statutes, ordinances and regulations.

Sponsor's Signature Que

Applicant(s) who are businesses or private persons who wish to close a City street must 5. make an application jointly with a non-profit entity. When a sponsor proposes a special event that will cause the closing of a city street or other public right-of-way, the sponsor must donate at least 25% of the sponsor's gross revenues or \$1000.00, whichever is greater, to at least one nonprofit organization. The sponsor must designate the nonprofit organization(s) on the application for the event. Each named nonprofit organization must provide the city manger with a letter of assent. Applicant(s) must also hire an off-duty

police officer(s) for crowd control and safety as determined by the Key West Police Department or the City Manager's Office. Applicant(s) must have neighboring businesses sign a petition of no objection to the street closure.

Sponsor's Signature

- 6. Within 30 days of the events completion the City Commission will receive a letter from the not for profit organization stating the amount of the monetary donation eceived from the event.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 7. Applicant(s) wishing to sell/consume alcoholic beverages on City property must have approval by the City Commission via Resolution and must hire an off-duty police officer(s) for crowd control and safety as determined by the Key West Police Department or City Manager's Office. Applicant must provide liquor liability insurance.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 8. Applicant(s) wishing to have an exemption from the noise control ordinance must fill out an application thirty days before the event. Processing fee for the application is \$50.00.

 Sponsor's Signatur \(\textit{Q} \)_
- 9. All applications are subject to approval at the discretion of the City Manager and/or City Commission.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 10. Notice of the city commission's proposed action on an application for a special event permit shall be mailed prior to the meeting at which the matter is to be considered to all property owners and occupants of property located within a 100-foot radius of the proposed special event. Notice of such proposed action also shall be published in a newspaper of general circulation in the city at least five days prior to the date of the city commission decision. The notice shall identify a contact person and phone number for complaints. The applicant shall pay for the newspaper advertisement.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 11. The organizer or sponsor of any special event, which requires the provision of additional or extraordinary support services by police, fire, administration, or other city departments shall pay to the city the cost of such services. A down payment of 10 percent of the costs, as estimated by the city manager, shall be made to the city either by certified check or credit card at least ten days prior to the special event.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 12. The first \$1000.00 of costs as specified in subsection (a) of the ordinance may be waived for any organizer or sponsor, which qualified as a tax-exempt nonprofit organization according to state or federal law. Acceptance of this waiver by such sponsor shall render the special event a public accommodation subject to the human rights provision of the section 38-225.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 13. Any nonprofit organization accepting the waiver provided for by subsection (d) of the ordinance shall, within 90 days following the special event, submitted to the city commission an accounting of expenses and revenues incurred and generated during

On Bar

the special event.

Sponsor's Signature

- 14. Whenever the sponsor of a special event provides temporary bathroom facilities on the public right-of-way, at least five percent of those facilities or one of those facilities, whichever is the greater number, shall be accessible to persons with physical disability.

 Sponsor's Signature
- 15. Where a person has not applied for a special event permit and an event at it's location spills into a street, causing the police department to close all or a portion of the street, the person sponsoring the event shall pay all such extraordinary service costs incurred by the city. On each anniversary of this occurrence, if the person can reasonably anticipate an overflow of people into the street, a special event permit must be applied for consistent with this division. A violation of this section may be grounds for revocation of an occupation license.

 Sponsor's Signature

- Special events may use fog, smoke and bubble machines or any device that emits a 16. mist or spray contingent on Key West Fire Department approval. Approval must be obtained a minimum of 48 hours prior to the event. The use of confetti or confetti machines is strictly forbidden.
 Sponsor's Signature
- Special Events organizers must submit a adequate recycle plan for the size of the 17. event being requested. Helpful hints and recycling requirements for special events can be found on the city's website. This will help you develop your plan. Sponsor's Signature_____.
- 18. All special events are required to comply with the Federal Americans with Disability's Act which requires access to all areas and services provided by the special events. Organizers must insure that all aspects of their event meet the requirements. Sponsor's Signature



Pursuant to my request to conduct a special event requiring authorization by the City Commission, I agree that throughout the event I will keep the premises clear of accumulated recyclables, trash and debris. This includes emptying trash and recycle cans on a regular basis for the duration of the event.

- 1 18 mars - 118 mars Irway and 5 mars a

11/31/17

Complete Checklist for Event Recycling City of Key West

G	Identify contact person at the festival responsible for working with recycling. Name of person: In Gillenn Phone number: 304-2400
0	Identify the recyclable commodities that will be used by the public and behind-the-scenes. Aluminum Glass #1 Plastic #2 Plastic Steel Corrugated Cardboard Curber:
Э	Define the amount of recycling containers needed for the festival grounds (based on commodities used at the event and where they will be used and discarded. When recyclables are used throughout event, I recycling container for every I trash barrels will be used). Amount of recycling and garbage containers needed:
0	Arrange for recycling containers for the grounds and a large container (roll-off or festival box) and coordinate delivery and removal arrangements. Recycling containers may be ordered from Waste Managements made: MR Grey Sullivan Wm
C	Capacity of containers on grounds: 30 Garcon Contact person for containers: In Giller Phone #: 304-2470
0	Order signs to inform customers of recycling. Signs are needed for point-of-purchase locations and
O	Acquire liner bags for the recycling containers to be placed on the grounds. Ensure that the capacity of the bags is equal to or greater than that of the recycling containers on the grounds.
5	Arrange for emptying of recycling containers during the event - from the containers on the grounds to the large container. Arrangements made:
C	materials for recycling. In other cases, arrange for the materials to be taken to a recycling facility. Arrangements made: [Congue Condum Con
C	vendors know what will be recycled. Inform them that signs will be posted in their areas
0	Oversee the delivery of containers and placement of signs.
C	Place recycling containers next to trash cans on the grounds and insert liner bags. All recycling

	containers must be adjacent to trash barrels in order to reduce contamination problems
Ċ	Monitor recycling containers for correct usage during the event and take actions to solve problems. Actions taken:
Ξ	View trash barrels and note any recyclables in the trash. Take actions to solve problems. Problems:
	Monore fakeu:
9	Take photos of event recycling, record data on volumes of recyclables and trash, and ask vendors and event organizers for comments about the program Comments:
C	Ensure that recyclables are removed and taken to the large container when bins are full and that
c	At the end of the event, remove signs and arrange for their return to owners.
0	Place recycling containers in the pick-up location, as arranged with the providers of the containers
ī	Ask the recycling facility to appraise the amount of material collected for recycling by weight, Amount of material:
	Contamination:
Ö	Prepare a report on the program including strategies used, amount of material diverted, comments and suggestions from participants and future recommendations.
0	Share the results with event organizers.
0	Security deposit of \$1000.00 must be submitted prior to the event.
5	Security deposit returned:
	For more information about event recycling and waste reduction

For more information about event recycling and waste reduction, contact Waste Management at 305 296-2825

ALL EVENTS REQUIRING ACCESS
TO UTILIZE THE TRUMAN
WATERFRONT PROPERTY MUST HAVE A
SIGNED LICENSE FOR USE OF THE
PROPERTY PRIOR TO THE SPECIAL EVENT
RESOLUTION GOING TO CITY
COMMISSION

PLEASE CONTACT DOUG BRADSHAW AT 305-809-3792 TO SCHEDULE THE EVENT AND OBTAIN A LICENSE

Working on 2018

The 35th Anniversary SCHEDULE of EVENTS

HIGH NOON . The RAISING of the COLORS at FORT TAYLOR. Pree Entry

7PM - CONCH REPUBLIC: THE MUSICALI at The Studios of Key West, 533 Eaton St. Soonsored by Fringe Theater - \$35

7PM · OFFICIAL KICK-OFF PARTY and CONCH SHELL BLOWING CONTEST at Schooner Wharf Bar, 202 William St. Pree Entry

SATURDAY, APRIL 22nd
NOON - SOUTHERNMOST EARTH DAY CONCERT

hosted by Lucy's Retired Surfers Restaurant & Bar. Sponsored by Island Mystique, 320 Grinnek - Free Entry

2-5PM - The Great CONCH REPUBLIC DRAG RACE on DUVAL benefitting the Petronia Street Neighborhood Association, Sponsored by Rourbon St. Pub. 724 Duval. Free Entry 'Signup at event only

7PM - CONCH REPUBLIC: THE MUSICALI at The Studios of Key West, 533 Eaton St. Sponsored by Fringe Theater - \$35

6-9PM - The ROYAL FAMILY ELECTION benefitting the Conch Republic Foster Children's Fund for Wesley House. Hosted by Rick's & Durly Harry's Complex, 202 Duval - Free Entry

SUNDAY, APRIL 23rd HIGH NOON - CONCH REPUBLIC SECESSION RE-ENACTMENT at Mallory 6q. Sponsored by Fringe Theater - Free Entry 'Plock border protest signs encouraged.

7PM - CONCH REPUBLIC: THE MUSICALI at The Studios of Key West, 533 Eaton St. Sponsored by Fringe Theater - \$35

MONDAY, APRIL 24th

IPM - CONCH CRUISE Hosted by Fury Water Adventures Sponsored by Paradise Pizza, 631 Greene - \$55 (limited seating) 'Includes food and beverages, 12:30 check In

TUESDAY, APRIL 25th
4:30PM - FLORIDA KEYS SPCA MARCH OF THE SEA DOGS PET STROLL hosted by Tathoos & Scars Saloon, 512 Greene St - Pree to stroll* \$10 Contest entry.

6PM · MILITARY MUSTER & COCKTAIL PARTY hosted by The Gardens Hotel, 526 Angela - \$10 Entry

9PM · CAPTAINS' MEETING FOR THE GREAT BATTLE at Schooner Wharf Bar, 202 William St. - Mandatory for Great Battle Participants

TATTOOS SCARS

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 26th 6PM - CONCH REPUBLIC HASH - HARES IN HOUNDS FUN RUN 800 United St. Pirate theme! \$10 entry (Beer included)

6PM · PRESHWATER CONCH GALA Sponsored by The Plorida Weekly, Key West Edition, hosted by Blue Macaw, 804 Whitehead St.

THURSDAY, APRIL 27th

7PM - DUVAL STREET MILE, 1316 Duval Street . \$25 adult / \$18 HS student (14-18) / \$12 for 13 & Under,

> 8PM - THE "WORLD'S LONGEST PARADE" Sponsored by Florida Keys Media Network Parade Musters at 7, and rolls at 8!

9PM · AFTER PARADE · AFTER PARTY at Schooner Wharf Bar, 202 William St. Free Entry.

FRIDAY, APRIL 28th

2PM - CONCH REPUBLIC CONCH PRITTER EATING CONTEST benefitting Autism Speaks. Sponsored by Parrot Key Hotel & Resort and hosted by Smolin' Tuna Saloon, 4 Charles St - Ipm signup' Free Entry

6PM - THE GREAT BATTLE SHORE-SIDE VIEWING PARTY at Mallory Square - Oct there early for the best views!

7PM - THE CONCH REPUBLIC NAVAL PARADE & GREAT BATTLE Bring your stale Cuban bread!

9PM - SURRENDER CEREMONY & VICTORY PARTY at Schooner Wharf Bar, 202 William St. Free Entry

SATURDAY, APRIL 29th
10AM-5PM - The CONCH REPUBLIC CRAFTS SHOW & FOOD FEST on Duival Street Sponsored by Key West Cultural Preservation Society. Visit our Conch Republic Command Center on the corner of Duval & Greene

NOON · CONCH CRAWL featuring Tuttoos & Scars, Lazy Gecko, Chicago's, Rumor Lounge, Cowboy Bill's Honky Tonk Saloon, and Rick's Bar, Sponsored by Shots & Giggles. Tickets available 201 Ann St. or the Conch Republic Command Center.

2PM - RED RIBBON BED RACES benefitting Aids Help Sponsored by Bourbon St. Pub and 801 Bar. Registration at New Orleans House or at event. \$100 entry (5-person teams)

7PM - The PIRATE'S BALL & COSTUME COMPETITION at SCHOONER WHARP BAR 202 William St. Prec Entry

SUNDAY, APRIL 30th

11AM - CONCH REPUBLIC DIPLOMATS BRUNCH hosted by Hogs Breath Saloon - Sponsored by Destination Catering & Eventsi, 400 Front St - \$35 (limited seating)

For more information, visit The Office of the Secretary General of the Conch Republic at ConchRepublic.com, follow us on FaceBook, or text us for information (305)942-8182.

"LONG LIVE THE CONCH REPUBLIC AND LONG LIVE EACH AND EVERY ONE OF YOU!"



From The Desk Of Jim Gilleran

Thursday, November 30, 2017

To: City Of Key West City Manager, Mr. Jim Scholl

Sir,

Please see my attached application in regards to date(s) requested to hold a special event at The Truman Waterfront Amphitheatre.

Conch Republic Independence Celebration LLC is a corporation that I solely own. I am invigorated to restore The Conch Republic Independence Days Celebration, which has a long, storied history in our community.

To be clear: The Conch Republic Independence Days Celebration, under my purview, will maintain all of the current established community-oriented events that reflect on the motto of "One Human Family".

As an adjunct to the Conch Republic Independence Days Celebration, I am seeking your support in establishing date(s) in the future for a locally-operated and managed live music concert to be held annually at The Truman Waterfront Amphitheatre. This event will highlight local musicians.

Date(s) requested are: Saturday, April 28, 2018; Saturday, April 27, 2019; Saturday, April 25, 2020; Saturday, April 24, 2021; Saturday, April 30, 2022; Saturday, April 29, 2023; Saturday, April 27, 2024; Saturday, April 26, 2025; Saturday, April 25, 2026; Saturday, April 24, 2027.

Respectfully submitted,

James Gilleran

President, Conch Republic Celebration LLC



THE CITY OF KEY WEST

P.O. BOX 1409 KEY WEST, FL 33041-1409

RELEASE AND INDEMNIFICATION

Conch Republic Independence Celebration, LLC Truman Waterfront Amphitheatre

Live Music on April 28, 2018, April 27, 2019, April 25, 2020, April 24, 2021, April 30, 2022, April 29, 2023, April 27, 2024, April 26, 2025, April 25, 2026, April 24, 2027

I James Gilleran being authorized to act on behalf of and legally bind Conch Republic Independence Celebration, LLC doing business as the legal entity or association on whose behalf this application is made, do hereby release the City of Key West, its officers, agents and employees from any and all liability for damages arising out of, or related to the activities for which application for leave to use City property has been submitted; and do hereby further agree, on behalf of said entity or association to indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Key West, its officers, agents, and employees from and against any and all damages to personnel or property of the City, and against all claims for damages or injuries to other persons or property of any nature whatsoever, and for defense costs, including attorneys' fees at both trial and appellate levels, arising from the actions or omissions of the person(s) or legal entity(ies) on whose behalf the application is submitted, including, but not limited to, the sale and dispensing of alcoholic beverages, or otherwise arising from the actions of their members, licensees, customers, guests, invitees, or participants in the related activities permitted. The foregoing Release and Indemnification agreement does not apply to those claims for damages or injuries which result from the negligent actions or omissions of the City of Key West, its officers, agents, and employees.

Signature of Witness	Signature of Applicant
Print Name	Print Name
Date	Date

Key to the Caribbean - Average yearly temperature 77° F.

ATTACHMENT C: ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS

The literage is subject to the following additional provisions:

- The City identifies a single Point of Contact, Mr. Doug Bradshaw, Pon Project Manager of Key West, phone (305) 809-3792 or Cel! (305) 797-8361, who will provide license provision oversight and enforcement for the full term of the license. 2
- Prior to use of the premises Licensee must provide a \$_ nonrefundable payment for use of the property. This payment shall be delivered to the Port office at P.O Box 6434, Key West, FL 33041-6434. All checks shell be made payable to Licensor. Utilities used by Licensee will be charged at current rales. Any additional costs that will be incurred by the City (security, fire protection, public works, Nevy, etc.) must be paid to the City to those departments. Assignment of damage cost or noncompliance penalties will be at the discretion of the City of Key West Additional charges may be made after the activity if required.
- All utility use must be coordinated through Doug Bradshaw. Any modification to 3. willities to support the activity will be at the sole cost of the Licensee.
- Licensee is responsible for obtaining necessary permits required by any other agencies ď, pertaining to this event such as Federal, State, Local, Coast Guard, Navy, Marine Sanctuary, etc. and is responsible of providing proof of permit prior to entering into an 5
- Licensee must provide the City with a detailed schedule for activities.
- The activities each day shall conclude not later than 6 p.m nor begin before 8 a.m. 6
- No generators essociated with the event shall operate after 6 p.m. and before 8 a.m. 7
- The leased slie must be maintained in an orderly and neat condition. Licensor may 8. request Licensee to improve conditions of site within reason if conditions become uneccaptable
- The Licensee shall notify the Truman Annex Master Property Owner's Association 9. (TAMPOA) at least 30-days prior to the activity.
- Ingress/egress by the licensee shall be coordinated with the Licensor. 10.
- The Licensee must provide or ensure 24-hour security for the licensed area either thru 11. security guard or by feacing with locking gates
- City of Key West personnel shall be allowed access to the site at all times 12
- Licensee shall provide sufficient personnel to ensure proper and safe operation of the 13

- Libensee may not stay overnight on City of Key West property without prior approval by Libensee.
- 15. Entrance to City of Key West buildings is not authorized.
- No alcoholic beverages non-prescription drugs or food may be brought onto or sold on Licensor's property without prior approval from the City Commission.
- Licensee must provide own pormble tollets.
- 18 No trash may be left on site. Use of City of Key West dumpsters is not authorized unless prior approval is obtained.
- 19. Any use of NOAA's property or seawall must be coordinated with NOAA
- Use of the inner basin to anchor boats is not authorized.
- No hazardous material or waste shall be used or stored on the premises without submitting a Hazardous Waste Handling and Spill Plan to the City of Key West.
- Licensee is responsible for any and all environmental cleanup, restoration, fees, fines, etc. associated with the activity and shall put in place any and all measures to aliminate environmental contamination to the property that may be caused by the activity.
- An environmental plan shall be submitted to the City detailing how Licensee will handle environmental waste such as lead based paint
- 24 Licensee must take part in pre- and post-activity welk-through inspections with the Licensor's point of contact, or designee.
- 25. Licensee shall provide the Licensor's Point of Contact copies of all applicable deposits, insurance polices in force at the time of the license, and payments to City of Key West associated with this license.
- All trash (including waste oil) and equipment including portable toilets and trailers shall be removed from the property no later than close out of business of the last day of this license. Licensee should plan accordingly, Licensor's may impose additional feet for use of property beyond license dates.
- Licensee may be required to suspend activity as directed by City Staff during special events that occur at the Truman Waterfront.
- In rare cases the Licensee at their sole expense may be required to move the activity to another location at the Truman Waterfront or off of the Truman Waterfront property if development of the Truman Waterfront and the activity are in conflict. Every effort will be made to avoid this occurrence.

Section 8. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances of said City in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby superseded to the extent of such conflict.

Section 9. This Ordinance shall go into effect on January 1, 2003.

Read and passed on first reading at a regular meeting held this 16th day of October, 2002. Read and passed on second reading at a regular meeting held this 6th day of November, 2002. Read and passed on final reading at a regular meeting held this 19th day of November, 2002. Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Commission on 21st day of November,

Filed with the Clerk November 21, 2002.

Sponsor's Signature 9.4

2002.



Parking Requests or Special Events

Please indicate the Special Event Parking requests below:

Panking	Eon	100	Bichees
Parking	Kon	50	Automobiles
			32.00 per day per space
Key West Bigh	t Rates, \$3.50 p	ner huur or S	2 (7) per day per space
Madification of	r Rates: 53 05 p	ter hour or 5	120 00 per day per space. Thy Commission.
	meditation of the	ne zhhtte en	(P) Commission.

If you have any questions, please contact John Wilkins, Parking Director at (305) 309-3855 or email jwilkins@cityofkeywest-fl.gov



KEY WEST FIRE DEPARTMENT FIRE MARSHAL'S OFFICE

Please Check All That Apply To This Event

Cooking O Dran Fried (O D)	
Deep Frying/Open FlameCharcoal Grill	
Gas Grill	
Food Warming Only	
Catered Food Plan for Cooking Oil Disposal	
No Cooking on Site	
Electrical Power	
Generator	
61 10 AC with Extension Cords	
DC Power	
Road Closure	
Map of Closed Road with Fire Lane & Vendor Booth	s) Locations
Tents (More Than 200 SoFt.)	,
Flame Resistance Certificate	
Size, Type, Location of Tent(s)	
Food Booths	
☐ Food Booths — Total #	
Vendor Booths - Total # 4	
Total Number of Booths -	
Parade	
☐ Floats — Total #	



Department of State / Division of Corporations / Search Records / Detail By Document Number /

Detail by Entity Name

Florida Limited Liability Company
CONCH REPUBLIC INDEPENDENCE CELEBRATION, LLC

Filing Information

Document Number

L10000025204

FEI/EIN Number

27-2080154

Date Filed

03/05/2010

Effective Date

03/05/2010

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

REINSTATEMENT

Event Date Filed

11/30/2017

Principal Address

801 Duval Street

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Changed: 11/30/2017

Mailing Address

8011 Duval Street

KEY WEST, FL 33041

Changed: 11/30/2017

Registered Agent Name & Address

Gilleran, James

801 Duval Street

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Name Changed: 11/30/2017

Address Changed: 11/30/2017

Authorized Person(s) Detail

Name & Address

Title President

Gilleran, James r 801 Duval Street

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Annual Reports

 Report Year
 Filed Date

 2015
 04/23/2015

 2016
 04/11/2016

 2017
 11/30/2017

03/05/2010 -- Florida Limited Liability

Document Images

11/30/2017 -- REINSTATEMENT View image in PDF format View image in PDF format 04/11/2016 - ANNUAL REPORT 04/01/2016 - CORLCRACHG View image in PDF format View Image in PDF format 04/01/2016 -- LC Revocation of Disaclution 01/20/2016 - VOLUNTARY DISSOLUTION View image in PDF format 04/23/2015 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 05/01/2014 - ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format View image in PDF format 04/29/2013 - ANNUAL REPORT 04/20/2012 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format 04/22/2011 -- ANNUAL REPORT View image in PDF format

View image in PDF format

Concer Event Tamas Without April 20, 2018

Special Event Checklist Liverything must be checked off before

Everything must be checked off before submitting the special event application

X	TILE	COMMENTS
V	Special Event Application	
√	Noise Exemption (If applicable)	N/A N/A
√	\$50.00 for Noise	N/A
/	Ordinance initialed	
<u> </u>	Recycling checklist completed	
	Recycling deposit \$1,000.00	
	Recycling Plan	
<u> </u>	Authorization Letter for continuous cleaning of recycled area	
V	Signatures of No Objection of Street closure (If applicable)	N/A
/	Insurance parning the City as additional insured	forthcoming 1st time event
/	Financial of previous event (If applicable)	1st time event
-	Release & Idemnification Form	4
	Site Map (where barricades, stages, etc are to go)	
	Letter from non profit that states they will be receiving the funds	

Ampin theatre

CITY OF KEY WEST SPECIAL EVENTS DEPARTMENT APPROVALS

	EVENT:	anch Ken	aublic	Inde	Burt.	u Cole	nation al
1,12,110,20	DATES:	APRI	18,2	018	300	2pm - 9:0	nalux (1)
	DEPARTI	MEN1S				OMMENTS	
EVENTS (INIT	IAL SIGNOR	F) ,	3			Ad-Tibe	
Manay	dea	DATE	17/2017				
COMMUNITY	SERVICES					-	
SIGNATURE		DATE					
POLICE DEPA	RTMENI						
SIGNATURE		DATE					
FIRE DEPARTI	MENT						
SIGNATURE		DATE		1			
KWDOT							
SIGNATURE		DATE		1			
PORT AND MA	RINE SERVI	ICES					
SIGNATURE	*	DATE					Amidora
CODE COMPLI		3 Jan	10				
(SIX STEEL)	3	DATE	10				
ENGINEERING							
SIGNATURE		DATE					
UTILITIES				1			
SIGNATURE		DATE					1
SPECIAL EVENT	PERMIT HA	S BEEN	APPROV	ED	DENIED		







To: James Gilleran

From: Division Chief/Fire Marshal Alan Averette

Date: January 8, 2018

Reference: Conch Republic Independence Celebration Concert

This office reviewed the special event application for the Conch Republic Independence Celebration Concert to be held at the amphitheater April 28, 2018. The following conditions apply:

This year's event will require an EMS crew standing by.

- Potential for this event to cause strain on Fire and EMS resources.
- Previous events of this nature have required the emergency response of Fire and Rescue units.

Event organizer is responsible for rescue personnel @ \$40.00 an hour each.

Any cooking that takes place on city property needs to have a Life Safety Inspection.

Event organizer is responsible for Fire Inspectors @ \$40.00 an hour each. They will be present for the entire event to conduct a Fire Safety Watch.

If I can be of any further assistance please contact me.

Alan Averette, Fire Marshal

Key West Fire Department 1600 N. Roosevelt Boulevard Key West, Florida 33040 305-809-3933 Office aaverett@cityofkeywest-fl.gov.

Serving the Southernmost City

Maria Ratcliff

From:

Gary Volenec

Sent:

Monday, January 08, 2018 9:36 AM

To:

Maria Ratcliff; Richard Sarver; Tara Stansbury; Steve Torrence; Alan Averette; Rod

Delostrinos; Rogelio Hernandez; Jim J. Young

Subject:

RE: Conch Republic Independence Celebration Concert at Amphitheatre

Maria – For what it's worth, I would only accept the agreement for this year. I would not want to tie down the Amphitheater for 10 years prior to getting a Venue Manager on Board.

Gary

Gary J. Volenec, P.E. City Engineer City of Key West 305 809-3967



From: Maria Ratcliff

Sent: Monday, January 08, 2018 9:19 AM

To: Richard Sarver <rsarver@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Tara Stansbury <tstansbury@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Steve Torrence <storrence@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Alan Averette <aaverett@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rod Delostrinos <rdelostrinos@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Rogelio Hernandez <rhernandez@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Jim J. Young <jjyoung@cityofkeywest-fl.gov>; Gary Volenec <gvolenec@cityofkeywest-fl.gov> Subject: Conch Republic Independence Celebration Concert at Amphitheatre

They are asking for a ten year agreement at the Amphitheatre as well as the Conch Republic Days Celebration. Thank you!

I have been instructed to put this on the 17^{th} Commission meeting which the agenda setting is this morning. Please forward asap. Thank you!

Maria Ratcliff
Executive Administrator to the City Manager & Special Events Coordinator
City of Key West
1300 White Street
Key West, Florida 33040
Phone: 305 809-3881
Fax: 305 809-3886



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/16/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(tee) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

INSURER SI. JED Development, Inc. and 801 Bourbon, Inc., 801 Duval Street Rey West FI 33040 REWISSON HIGHER SI. HIGHER SILE SI. HIGHER SI. HIGHER SI. HIGHER SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE TO THE INSURANCE AFFORDED SITE TO HIGH SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE SILE	CO	tificate holder in lieu of such endor	eme	nt(s)						
SAUCHART Street Key West FL 33040 REMURER 1 REMURER 2 REMURER 2 REMURER 3 REMURER	PROD	UCER		-76						
Rey West FL 33040 REMORERAL AMOUNTED SPECIALTY INSURED MAKES REVISION NUMBER 3. REMORERAL STREET REVISION NUMBER: R	The	Porter Allen Company,	Inc	١.		PHONE (305	294-2542	(A/C, No):	305) 29	6-7985
Rey West FL 33040 REMORERAL AMOUNTED SPECIALTY INSURED MAKES REVISION NUMBER 3. REMORERAL STREET REVISION NUMBER: R	513 Southard Street					E-MAL ADDRESS: maria@porterallencompany.com				
MENURD DEVELOPMENT, Inc. and 801 Bourbon, Inc., MENURD : MENURD						IN	SURER(S) AFFOR	EDING COVERAGE		NAIC#
JMD Development, Inc. and 801 Bourbon, Inc., 801 Duval Street REPUBLIC HENDER 1	Key	West FL 33	040			INSURER A HOUST	on Speci	alty Insurance		
DROWN Development, Inc. and 801 Bourbon, Inc., BREWERS: MEUNERS: M	MBUI	E D				INSURER B :				
SOULD DUVAL Street Rey West FI 33040 SEQUENCE FI 34040 SEQUENCE FI 33040 SEQUENCE FI 34040 SEQUENCE FI	JM	Development, Inc. and	801	Bo	urbon, Inc.,					
EASY West FL 33040 DISURBRE: HINDER F: HINDER FREED FROM NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIC BECOMED ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOLUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUEST BY PAID CLAMS. TYPE OF REGIDENCE GENERAL LIMITATION COMMERCIAL LIMITATION FOR HINDER FREE HINDER FOR HOUSE FOR HINDER FREE HINDER FOR HOUSE FOR HOUSE FOR HINDER FOR HINDER FREE HINDER HINDER FREE HINDER FREE HINDER HINDER HINDER HINDER		· ·								
RETY WAS TO COVERAGES CENTIFICATE NUMBERS.CLISISOFS.15 REVISION NUMBERS. THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MANIED ANDVE FOR THE POLICY PERK MONCATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RECURSIONS ANY RECURSIONS ANY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF SHY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITION OF SHY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH IN CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT									_	
COVERAGES CENTIFICATE NUMBER:CL1.011.6076.15 THS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LIZED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED HAMED ABOVE THE POLICY PERC MIDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WHY RESPECT TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BEGINNERS TO WHICH THE CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBER TO WHICH THE EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAUL CLAMB. THE OF REMARKANCE PROBLEM IN SUBJECT TO WHICH THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAUL CLAMB. THE OF REMARKANCE PROBLEM IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAUL CLAMB. COMMERCIAL GRAPH OF THE POLICY PROBLEM IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAUL CLAMB. COMMERCIAL GRAPH OF THE POLICY PROBLEM IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL	Keru	West FT. 33	040			***************************************				
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERK MOCKATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHITH CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. TOTAL OR SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. TOTAL OR SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS BHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. TOTAL OR SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIVE AND CONDITIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIONS OF SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCLUSIVE AND CONDITI	accessed in		-		NISMRED-C1.1811607	Delica September 1 to 1 to 1 to 1		DEVISION NUMBER.		
MODICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE TERM EXCUSSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF REMEMBER MY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HERRIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERM EXCUSSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF REMEMBER MY BE ISSUED OR MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF REMEMBER MY BE ISSUED OR MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. AND CHARGABLE LIMIT APPLEED FOR THE MODITY OF THE MEMBER MY BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF OF REMEMBER MY BE ISSUED OR MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF OF REMEMBER MY BE ISSUED OR MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF OF REMEMBER MY BE ISSUED OR MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMB. THE OF OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE ISSUED BY A LIMITS OF THE MEMBER MY BE IN THE MEMBER MY BE	of the latest la	The state of the s	-	-		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 2 IS NOT THE OWNER.			E POI	ICY PERIOD
TYPE OF RESURANCE GENERAL LIABRITY A CLAMB-MADE OCCUR RESERVING A CLAMB-MADE OCCUR RESERVING GENERAL LIABRITY A CLAMB-MADE OCCUR RESERVING GENERAL GREENAL LIABRITY AND CLAMB-MADE OCCUR GENERAL AGREGATE LIMIT APPLES PER: A POLICY PEO ANTONIOR OCCUR ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS HERD AUTOS AUTOS HERD AUTOS AUTOS HERD AUTO	CE	Dicated. Notwithstanding any re Rtificate may be issued or may	QUIF PERT	EME 'AIN,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF ANY CONTRACT	T OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPEC D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	T TO	WHICH THIS
SOURMERCIAL GENERAL LUASITY A CLAMS-MADE X OCCUR BIOSPRIDO1814-02 BIOSPRIDO1814-0			ADDL	BUBR	E STATE OF THE STA					
CLAMS-MADE X OCUR ROSPRIO01814-02 B/7/2017 B/7/2018 B/7/2018 B/7/2017 B/7/2018 B/7/2017 B/7/2018 B/7/2017 B/7/2018 B/7/2018 B/7/2017 B/7/2018 B/7/2018 B/7/2018 B/7/2017 B/7/2018 B/// B/// B/// B/// B/// B/// B/// B	_		JOSES.	REACT.	750-BV I RVMPER	THOMOSOCK TAX	THINKS BROXXXX			1 000 000
A CLAMS-MADE X OCCUR MOSPKIO01814-02 S/7/2015 S/7/2016 MED EV (Any one parson) S								DAMAGE TO RENTED		
PERSONAL SADVINUTY \$ 1,000, GENT. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY POLICY POLICY POLICY PRODUCTS - COMPROP AGG \$ 1,000,					WORDWINGS 61 4-00	5/7/2017	5/7/2018	ALL LABORATE LABOR MODELLE DOOR	-	100,000
GENTA AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLES PER: POLICY PEC LOC		- CLAMOTOUE [A] OCCUR			MOSETTOTALS -05		, , , , , , ,			T 000 000
GERTIFICATE HOLDER GERT AGORGANIA LIMIT APPLES PER: X POLICY PRO! LIDC AUTOMORE LIMIT APPLES PER: X POLICY PRO! LIDC AUTOMORE LIMIT LIBILITY ANY AUTO AUTOMORE	1	_							\$	1,000,000
AUTOMORIL LIABILITY ANY PAUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS A	1							GENERAL AGGREGATE	3	2,000,000
AUTOMOBILITY ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS HIRD BEST HIRD S AUTOS HIRD AUTOS										1,000,000
ANY AUTO ALLOWARD AUTOS	-		_	-			-		\$	
ALTOWNED AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS HIRED AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS AUTOS RON-GIVAGE RECESSILAS CLANS-MADE DED RETENTIONS RECESSILAS CLANS-MADE DED RETENTIONS AND BREPLOVERY LABRATIV ANY PROFEST LABRATIV	-						1	(Es socidant)	\$	
AUTOS	-							BOOKLY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
UMBRILLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLARKS-MADE DED IR TERRITIONS AND BIRPLOYER'S LABRLITY ANY PROPEREDIFIABLE EXCLUDED? (Silbudinos) in INI) If yes, absorbs under A Liquor Liability HOSPK1001814-02 DEBORSPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 161, Additional Remerks Schedule, if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFOR THE EXPRAINON DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED TO BOX 1409	-	AUTOS AUTOS							\$	
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLANS-MADE DED RETENTIONS \$ WORKERS COMPENSATION TO THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICES BE CANCELLED BEFOR THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED TO BOX 1409	-	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS					1	PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
EACH OCCURRENCE \$ AGGREGATE \$ DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPRHATION AND BRECOVERS LABBITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERASECUTIVE N/A Proprietor/Partnerasecutive N/A AND BRECOVERS LABBITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNERASECUTIVE N/A Frues describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below A Liquor Liability HOSPK1001814-02 S/7/2017 5/7/2018 SECRIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SECRIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFOR THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED TO BOOK 1409	-								\$	
DED RETERTIONS SAME	-	OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
WORDERS COMPRESS TONS WORDERS COMPRESS TONS WORDERS COMPRESS TONS AND BREPLOYERS LABBLITY ANY PROPRETOR PARTMER EXECUTIVE OPENCEPABELINES LABBLITY I yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below A Liquor Liability HOSPK1001814-02 S/7/2017 S/7/2018 S1,000, DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 161, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED SET OF THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF.	-	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	s	
AND SERPLOYER' LABELITY ANY PROPRETORINATION EXCLUDED? ANY PROPRETORINATION SECULDED? AND SECRETARY REPRESENTATION OF OPERATIONS below A Liquor Liability HOSPX1001814-02 5/7/2017 5/7/2018 EL DISEASE - CA EMPLOYER'S EL DISEASE - POLICY LIBRIT'S EL DISEASE - POLICY LIBRIT'S \$1,000, PERCENTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION CITY OF Key West PO BOX 1409	_								5	
A Liquor Liability HOSPK1001814-02 5/7/2017 5/7/2019 \$1,000, DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 181, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER Cancellation City of Key West PO Box 1409		AND EMPLOYERS' I (ARK ITY						WC STATU- OTH-		
EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ Five, describe under		ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	MIA						9	
A Liquor Liability HOSPK1001814-02 5/7/2017 5/7/2018 \$1,000, DEBOXEPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER (305) 809-3978 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	- 1	(Rhandatory in MH)	7/7				1			
A Liquor Liability HOSPK1001814-02 5/7/2017 5/7/2018 \$1,000, DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, If more space is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		I yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					1		-	
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED TO BOX 1409					U05771001614 00	5/7/2017	= /7 /2010	E.L DISEAGE - POLICY LIMIT		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 1409					HOPEV1001914-05	2,7,202,	5,7,2010			\$1,000,000
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 1409	_ [
(305) 809-3978 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 1409		SPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	res (v	Attach .	ACORD 161, Additional Remarks	Schedule, If more space	la required)			
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. PO BOX 1409	CER	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANCELLATION				
Key West, FL 33041 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE CLUBBER STATIVE	PO BOX 1409			SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
ACORD 25 (2818/85)	100					Clu	lettle	Den	J.	

INS025 (201005).01

© 1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD